



## **Demolition Derby**

#### **Event Information**

- 7:00pm, Saturday, July 15th
- Trinity County Fairgrounds Arena

#### **Registration**

- Pre-Registration Deadline Friday, July 7<sup>th</sup>, 2023, Registration and \$150 Entry Fee must be received in the Fair Office by 3:00pm. \$50 Cash Rebate upon successful passing of Tech Inspection day of derby.
- After July 7<sup>th</sup> \$150 Entry Fee with Registration, mailed to Fair Office or at Derby Check-in (Pit Area) beginning at 10:00am Saturday, July 16<sup>th</sup>. **Must check-in by 5:00 PM to allow time for inspection.**

Entry Fees:	Car Entry Additional Pit Pass	<b>\$150.00</b> (Includes pit passes for Owner and Driver) <b>\$25.00 / each</b> (ages 16 and older)
<u>Prizes</u> :	Stock - 1 <sup>st</sup> Place Stock - 2 <sup>nd</sup> Place Stock - 3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	\$ TBD \$ TBD \$ TBD
	Heat Payouts (1 <sup>st</sup> place only	

Heat Payouts (1<sup>st</sup> place only) Mad Dog Award (Peoples Choice) Best Decorated Car

# **Demolition Derby Entry Fees & Pit Pass Registration**

CAR #		<u>Amount</u>
(1) Owner Name		Included
Address		
City/ST/Zip		
Parent/Guardian Signature		
(2) Driver Name		Included
Address		
City/ST/Zip		
Parent/Guardian Signature		
Signature oj	f parent/guardian is necessary if driver	under 18
Pit Passes \$25.00 Each		
( <b>3)</b> Crew Name		
Address		
City/ST/Zip		
Parent/Guardian Signature		
(4) Crew Name		
Address		
City/ST/Zip		
Parent/Guardian Signature		
(5) Crew Name		
Address		
City/ST/Zip		
Parent/Guardian Signature		
	Total Pit Passes:	
	Entry Fee:	\$150.00
	<b>TOTAL</b> (non-refundable)	
	IUIAL (non-refundable)	

### Demolition Derby Entry Fees & Pit Pass Registration

Make and Model (if known)			Year	
	<u>S</u>	PONSORS		

reason of any matter, thing, condition, negligence or any person or persons whatsoever in any event held or given under the direction of said Trinity County Fair Association. I also understand that consumption and/or possession of any alcoholic beverage and/or any controlled substance in the pit area may result in my dismissal from the derby and could result in the car I am associated with being disqualified, I understand that it is the discretion of the derby management to prohibit anyone who is intoxicated from participating. I understand that vehicles must be removed from the Fairgrounds <u>immediately following the conclusion of the derby.</u> **NO EXCEPTIONS!!!!** 

<u>Signatures</u>	Fair Use Only		
	Band #	<u>Initial</u>	
Owner (1)			
Driver (2)			
(3)			
(4)			
(5)			
(6)			

Return form to:	Trinity County Fair	
	PO Box 880	
	Hayfork, CA 96041	For More Information call: (530) 628-5223

### HELP SUPPORT TRINITY COUNTY FAIR

I would like to donate \$\_\_\_\_\_